

Amendment 2 to
Notice Inviting Tenders
(Spot Tender)

NIT No. OEL-OEL-IND-ONM-GEN-CNP-011-002

(Under National Competitive Bidding)

to Offtake

Hydrocarbon (Crude and Condensate)

produced from

Oil Block CB/ONDSF/INDRORA/2021

Date of Release of NIT (**Spot Tender**): 19-May-2023

Date of Amendment 2: 24-May-2023

Amendment 2

For Bidders ready reference, amended salient points of NIT (**Spot Tender**) are highlighted below:

S. No.	Particulars	Existing	Amendment – 1	Amendment – 2
e.	Bid Closing Date & time	15:00 IST, 22-May-2023	15:00 IST, 24-May-2023	15:00 IST, 26-May-2023
f.	Technical Bid Opening	17:00 IST 22-May-2023	17:00 IST 24-May-2023	17:00 IST 26-May-2023

Existing Clause of NIT No. OEL-OEL-IND-ONM-GEN-CNP-011-002 (dated 19-May-2023) will be replaced by following:

Part 1

Sl.No	Clause	Existing Clause	Amended Clause (Amendment 1)	Amended Clause (Amendment 2)
1	1.8	A prospective Bidder requiring any clarification on this NIT may notify Seller through email to designated representatives of Oilmax on or before 9:00 IST 22 nd May 2023.	A prospective Bidder requiring any clarification on this NIT may notify Seller through email to designated representatives of Oilmax on or before 9:00 IST 24 th May 2023.	A prospective Bidder requiring any clarification on this NIT may notify Seller through email to designated representatives of Oilmax on or before 9:00 IST 26 th May 2023.
3	3.8	The Bids should be submitted physically through couriers and received at address mentioned below by 15:00 hrs IST on 22 nd May 2023 (“Bid Due Date”)	The Bids should be submitted physically through couriers and received at address mentioned below by 15:00 hrs IST on 24 th May 2023. (“Bid Due Date”)	The Bids should be submitted physically through couriers and received at address mentioned below by 15:00 hrs IST on 26 th May 2023. (“Bid Due Date”)
4	5.1	The technical Bids shall be opened at 17:00 hrs IST on 22 nd May 2023 at office of Oilmax Energy Private Limited, Mumbai.	The technical Bids shall be opened at 17:00 hrs IST on 24 th May 2023 at office of Oilmax Energy Private Limited, Mumbai.	The technical Bids shall be opened at 17:00 hrs IST on 26 th May 2023 at office of Oilmax Energy Private Limited, Mumbai.